Vantron | Embedded in your success, Embedded in your better life
World-leading provider of embedded/IoT products and solutions
  VT-MOB-AH-EVB | User Manual                            www.vantrontech.com
VT-MOB-AH-EVB
Wi-Fi HaLow Evaluation Board
User Manual
Version: 1.3
© Vantron Technology, Inc. All rights reserved.

Vantron| Embedded in your success, Embedded in your better life
World-leading provider of embedded/IoT products and solutions
 VT-MOB-AH-EVB | User Manual                36            www.vantrontech.com
4.7 Debug UART (J11)
 The board is debugged via this port when connected to a host computer.
Pinout description:
Pin  Signal Description
1 VCC_3.3V 3.3V power output (NC)
2 TX Transmit signal
3 RX Receive signal
4 GND Ground
4.8 GPIO (J7)
The 20-pin GPIO header provides 4 GPIOs and other signals for connecting peripherals.
Pinout description:
Pin  Signal Description
1 GPIO14 General purpose input and output 14
2 GPIO42 General purpose input and output 42
3 GPIO15 General purpose input and output 15
4 GPIO41 General purpose input and output 41
5 GPIO16 General purpose input and output 16
6 GPIO40 General purpose input and output 40
1
1
2
Vantron| Embedded in your success, Embedded in your better life
World-leading provider of embedded/IoT products and solutions
 VT-MOB-AH-EVB | User Manual                37            www.vantrontech.com
7 GPIO17 General purpose input and output 17
8 GPIO38 General purpose input and output 38
9 NC
10 GPIO46 General purpose input and output 46
11 NC
12 GPIO37 General purpose input and output 37
13 NC
14 NC
15 NC
16 NC